

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1-9 in &amp;

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 16119/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WP No. 3246/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KRISHNADEVI MALCHAND KAMATHIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIORNMENTAL ACTION GROUP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 03/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.      S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Makrand D. Adkar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.      Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Vijay Kumar, Adv.,Mr.Braj K. Mishra,Adv.  
                                 For      Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master