

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). OF 2010 (For prel. hearing)  
(D.No. 4421 of 2010)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARSHI HEAVEN EARTH DEV.CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2010  
(D. No. 4421 of 2010)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. ...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

MAHARSHI HEAVEN EARTH DEV.CORP.LTD. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
[ B. SUDERSHAN REDDY ]

New Delhi,  
March 12, 2010

.....J  
[ SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR ]