

"The applicants shall not carry out any other construction activities on the said land.

The applicants will not destroy mangroves and/or vegetation on the said land.

The applicants shall not raise the height of the Bund above as in existence at present.

Upon completion of the repairs, the applicants shall file a Completion Report in the office of the Collector."

The applicants shall carry out the repairs as directed by the Collector and shall strictly comply with the instructions given by the Collector. If there is any violation, the respondent would be at liberty to bring it to the notice of this Court.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

List in the month of July, 2010.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master