

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Con.Pet.(C) No. 169/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4421 OF 2010

KRISHNADEVI MALCHAND KAMATHIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL DESHMUKH AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K.Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. M.D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kuamr, adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Presence of the Contemnors/respondents is
dispensed with for the present.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SAVITA SAINANI]
COURT MASTER