

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 23/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4421 OF 2010

KRISHNADEVI MALCHAND KAMATHIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIORNMENTAL ACTION GROUP.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)  
(I.A.No. 23 is for direction in pursuance of the order dated  
07.05.2010 passed by this Hon. Court)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Swami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Divedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj, Adv.  
Mr.Siddarth Sangar, Adv.  
Ms. Samira Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhvi Divan, Adv.  
Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that on 28th June, 2010, this Court has already issued notice in this application (wrongly shown as I.A.No.2/2010 instead of I.A.No.23/2010).

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter. List after six weeks along with Cont.P.(C)No. 169 of 2010 in C.A. No. 4421 of 2010.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master