

the status and present position. The Principal Judge in addition to the same to ascertain and report whether any damage caused to mangroves/vegetation that existed on the said land. The Judicial Officer is permitted to take the assistance of Central Empowered Committee appointed by this Court. The Officer is also directed to take note of the four Reports filed by the officials of the State Government .

All the parties are directed to appear before him with their respective materials/documents on 2nd December, 2010. The representative of State Government/Collector is permitted to place our earlier orders and reports of the Collector, Mumbai Suburban District and render all assistance. The Officer is directed to submit the report by 13th December, 2010.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Mumbai forthwith.

List on 15th December, 2010.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master